
 

 
 

 
 

Deborah lives and works in Suffolk, England. 
 

“My work explores wild landscapes, wildlife, and my connection to nature. I use acrylic and ink, layering colour and 

texture to capture tranquil moments and evoke emotion. My process involves observing nature on location, 

sketching ideas, and experimenting with composition and materials to express curiosity and wonder. Each piece 

invites viewers to pause and reflect, reminding us of nature’s vital presence. Through my art, I aim to connect 

people, encourage understanding, and inspire reflection.” 

Deborah is a member of the Ipswich Art Society and a founding member of the Ipswich Visual Arts Community. She 
also teaches online and in person at Stoke Bridge Workshops in Ipswich. 

 
 

Years Active 
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2024-26 

2013-22 

2018-20 

2019 

2016-17 

2015-16 

2012-15 

2012 

2010-11 

2009 

Selected Galleries 
 

Wonky Wheel Gallery, Castle Hedingham, Essex 
VK Gallery, St Ives, Cambridgeshire 
Cambridge Contemporary Gallery  

Blue Tree Gallery, York  

The Southwold Gallery, Southwold, Suffolk  

Hunter Gallery, Long Melford, Suffolk  

Persora, Pershore, Worcestershire  

Buckenham Galleries, Southwold   

Reunion Gallery, Felixstowe  

Chimney Mill Gallery, West Stow, Suffolk  

Snape Maltings Gallery, Snape, Suffolk  
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2024 

2019 

2018 

2017 

2015-16 

2013-14 

2012 

2010-12 

2010 

2010 

2009 

Selected Solo and Joint Shows 
 

Ipswich Art Society in Woodbridge and Ipswich 

Badger in the Wall Gallery, Clapham, North Yorkshire  
Fox Yard Gallery, Stowmarket, Suffolk 

Art Fair East, Norwich  

Wild 3 show The Frame Workshop & Gallery, Ipswich  

Ipswich Art Society, Art School Gallery, Ipswich  

Suffolk Open Studios, Melton  

The Tide Mill, Woodbridge, Suffolk  

The Apex, Bury St Edmunds  

The Edmund Gallery, Bury St Edmunds  

Peter Pears Gallery, Aldeburgh  

Suffolk Coastal Deck Chairs on Tour  

Cinema Gallery, Aldeburgh  
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2018 
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2015-16 

2014-15 

 

2014 

 

2013 

2012 

 

2011 

2010 

 

2010 

Bibliography  
Suffolk Resident - Wild3 exhibition article  

York Press - 'Sense of Place' exhibition at Blue 

Tree Gallery  

Whispers of the Landscape book  

 Ipswich May Day Festival Booklet Cover Design   

Suffolk Magazine - article about Suffolk Open 

Studios  

101 Top Techniques for Artists SAA book - 

contributor  

East Anglian Life - Artist Life article  

East Anglian Daily Press - article Dad & 

Daughter exhibition   

Dispatch Magazine - article about joint show   

Suffolk Magazine – feature on Suffolk Coastal 

Deckchairs 

East Anglia Daily Times – feature on Art For Life 

exhibition 

 

 

2014 

Residency       

Woodbridge Tide Mill - sketching on location and leading          

tutored painting sessions during the summer months.  

 

 

www.deborahburrow.co.uk 


