

Deborah Burrow

Deborah lives and works in Suffolk, England.

"My work explores wild landscapes, wildlife, and my connection to nature. I use acrylic and ink, layering colour and texture to capture tranquil moments and evoke emotion. My process involves observing nature on location, sketching ideas, and experimenting with composition and materials to express curiosity and wonder. Each piece invites viewers to pause and reflect, reminding us of nature's vital presence. Through my art, I aim to connect people, encourage understanding, and inspire reflection."

Deborah is a member of the Ipswich Art Society and a founding member of the Ipswich Visual Arts Community. She also teaches online and in person at Stoke Bridge Workshops in Ipswich.

Years Active	Selected Galleries	Year	Selected Solo and Joint Shows
2024-26	Wonky Wheel Gallery, Castle Hedingham, Essex	2024-26	Ipswich Art Society in Woodbridge and Ipswich
2024-26	VK Gallery, St Ives, Cambridgeshire	2024	Badger in the Wall Gallery, Clapham, North Yorkshire
2013-22	Cambridge Contemporary Gallery	2024	Fox Yard Gallery, Stowmarket, Suffolk
2018-20	Blue Tree Gallery, York	2019	Art Fair East, Norwich
2019	The Southwold Gallery, Southwold, Suffolk	2018	Wild 3 show The Frame Workshop & Gallery, Ipswich
2016-17	Hunter Gallery, Long Melford, Suffolk	2017	Ipswich Art Society, Art School Gallery, Ipswich
2015-16	Persora, Pershore, Worcestershire	2015-16	Suffolk Open Studios, Melton
2012-15	Buckenham Galleries, Southwold	2013-14	The Tide Mill, Woodbridge, Suffolk
2012	Reunion Gallery, Felixstowe	2012	The Apex, Bury St Edmunds
2010-11	Chimney Mill Gallery, West Stow, Suffolk	2010-12	The Edmund Gallery, Bury St Edmunds
2009	Snape Maltings Gallery, Snape, Suffolk	2010	Peter Pears Gallery, Aldeburgh
		2010	Suffolk Coastal Deck Chairs on Tour
		2009	Cinema Gallery, Aldeburgh
Years Active	Bibliography	Year	Residency
2018	Suffolk Resident - Wild3 exhibition article	2014	Woodbridge Tide Mill - sketching on location and leading tutored painting sessions during the summer months.
2018	York Press - 'Sense of Place' exhibition at Blue Tree Gallery		
2016	Whispers of the Landscape book		
2015-16	Ipswich May Day Festival Booklet Cover Design		
2014-15	Suffolk Magazine - article about Suffolk Open Studios		
2014	101 Top Techniques for Artists SAA book - contributor		
2013	East Anglian Life - Artist Life article		
2012	East Anglian Daily Press - article Dad & Daughter exhibition		
2011	Dispatch Magazine - article about joint show		
2010	Suffolk Magazine – feature on Suffolk Coastal Deckchairs		
2010	East Anglia Daily Times – feature on Art For Life exhibition		